RESOLUTION # 24-2014/2015

A RESOLUTION OF THE GRUNDY COUNTY, IOWA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE IOWA NORTHLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS FOR CREATING A MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE THROUGH THE HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM (HMGP).

WHEREAS, Grundy County is a member in good standing with the Iowa Northland Regional Council of Governments (INRCOG), and

WHEREAS, Board of Supervisors of Grundy County has directed the INRCOG to prepare an application through the Iowa Homeland Security Emergency Management Division (IHSEMD) to the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) for funding from the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP), and

WHEREAS, INRCOG has the expertise to provide the planning and administrative services being sought by the grant application,

NOW THEREFORE, the Grundy County, Iowa Board of Supervisors directs its Chair to sign a Memorandum of Understanding with INRCOG to provide planning and grant administration services to the City should the grant funds be awarded.

Passed and approved this 9 day of February 2015.

Mail a. Schildiel

Chair Grundy County Iowa Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Grundy County, Iowa Auditor